SGM803
SGM809
SGM810
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM803/SGM809/SGM810 supervisory circuits
monitor the power supply voltage in microprocessor and
digital systems. They provide a reset output during
power-up, power-down and brownout conditions. On

                                                                  SGM803/809/810 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL
RESET
THRESHOLD
(V)
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKAGE
OPTION
4.63 - 40°C to +125°C SGM803-LXN3 803L Tape and Reel, 3000
4.38 - 40°C to +125°C SGM803-MXN3 803M Tape and Reel, 3000
3.08 - 40°C to +125°C SGM803-TXN3 803T Tape and Reel, 3000
2.93 - 40°C to +125°C SGM803-SXN3 803S Tape and Reel, 3000
2.63 - 40°C to +125°C SGM803-RXN3 803R Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM803
2.32 - 40°C to +125°C SGM803-ZXN3 803Z Tape and Reel, 3000
4.63 - 40°C to +125°C SGM809-LXN3 809L Tape and Reel, 3000
4.38 - 40°C to +125°C SGM809-MXN3 809M Tape and Reel, 3000
4.00 - 40°C to +125°C SGM809-JXN3 809J Tape and Reel, 3000
3.08 - 40°C to +125°C SGM809-TXN3 809T Tape and Reel, 3000
2.93 - 40°C to +125°C SGM809-SXN3 809S Tape and Reel, 3000
2.63 - 40°C to +125°C SGM809-RXN3 809R Tape and Reel, 3000
2.32 - 40°C to +125°C SGM809-ZXN3 809Z Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM809
2.32 - 40°C to +125°C SGM809-ZXN3L 809ZL Tape and Reel, 3000
4.63 - 40°C to +125°C SGM810-LXN3 810L Tape and Reel, 3000
4.38 - 40°C to +125°C SGM810-MXN3 810M Tape and Reel, 3000
4.00 - 40°C to +125°C SGM810-JXN3 810J Tape and Reel, 3000
3.08 - 40°C to +125°C SGM810-TXN3 810T Tape and Reel, 3000
2.93 - 40°C to +125°C SGM810-SXN3 810S Tape and Reel, 3000
2.63 - 40°C to +125°C SGM810-RXN3 810R Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM810
2.32 - 40°C to +125°C SGM810-ZXN3 810Z Tape and Reel, 3000
                                                                  SGM803/809/810 3
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
(Typical values are at TA = 25°C, unless otherwise noted.)
VCC................................................................................–0.3 V to +6 V
RESET, RESET ...............................................–0.3 V to VCC +0.3 V